ITEM NO.36+72 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIA (Revised)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  $CC\ No(s)$ . 18502/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in WA No. 659/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

G PARVATHY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING & MARKETING) CORPORATION LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)...../2015 CC.18781/2015 (With appln.for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ray, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Damodaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions returnable on

16 th

November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.10.14 12:42:54 IST Reason:

> (USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.36+72 COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 18502/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in WA No. 659/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

G PARVATHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING & MARKETING) CORPORATION LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)...../2015 CC.18781/2015

(With appln.for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ray, Adv.
Mr.Kaushik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Damodaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the applications for condonation of delay returnable on 16 th November, 2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER