ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29678/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in WP No. 32079/2014, 26/06/2015 in WA No. 659/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

G PARVATHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING & MARKETING) CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.29679/2015

Date: 19/11/2015 This petition was orally mentioned. today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. Ms. Beena V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

List the matter on 23.11.2015 before an appropriate Bench.

Signature Not Verified

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.11.20

Court Master

Court Master

17:27:16 IST Reason: