SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 20383/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in WA No. 659/2015 in WPC No. 32079/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam) B.S. ASHOK AND ANR. Petitioner(s) VERSUS MANAGING DIRECTIOR, KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING AND MARKETING) CORPORATION LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Date: 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Beon victor, Adv.

Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice both on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29678 of 2015 etc.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' hence. List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER