www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.73 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29678/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2015 in WP No. 32079/2014, 26/06/2015 in WA No. 659/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

G PARVATHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING & MARKETING) CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29679/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For the parties: Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv. Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. H. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Apoorv Damodaran, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Beon victor, Adv.

Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' hence. List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER