SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3382/2016

G PARVATHY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (MANUFACTURING & MARKETING) CORPORATION LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents) WITH

C.A. No. 3383/2016 Office Report)

C.A. No. 3384/2016 Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanya Pandey, Adv. Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv. Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete in all the matters.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> (CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar